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Extracts from “The Lay Subsidy of 1334” (ed. Robin E. Glasscock, O.U.P. 1975).



From : " The Lay Subsidy of 1334 " (ed. Robin E. Glasscock, O.U.P. 1975).

WINCHESTER
SOUTHAMPTON
Ringwood

Andover
PORTSMOUTH
SOUTH STONEHAM
TITCHFIELD

SOKE ( Winchester)

[Rockbourne]

WICKHAM
Blendworth

51.10. 4.
51.2.4.
22.2.6.
19.19.11.
12.12. 2.
7.14. 4.
7. 7.11.
11.0. 0.
[7.4.4.

6. 8. 6.
5.11. 6.

PORTCHESTER WITHIN 8. 5. 3.

Shirley
FROXFIELD
MEONSTOKE
Newton Valence

& Headley
Bedhampton
WYMERING & HILSEA
CATHERINGTON
SOBERTON
ROWNER
CROFTON
Froyle
Steep
ALTON ( main town )
WARNFORD
Chalton
FRATTON

5.0.3.
4.17. 0.
4.11. 0.

4.10. 6.
4. 8.10.
4.7.6.
4. 1.11.
3.17.7.
3.16. 6.
3.15. 6.
3.15.3.
3.14. 7.
5.10. 0.
3.13. 0.
3.12. 3.
3.11. 5.

10th.

10th.

10th.
10th.

10th.
15th.
156th.
10th.
15th.

15th.
15th.

10th.

15th.
15th.

15th.

15th.
15th.

15th.
15th.
15th.
15th.
15th.

15th.

156th.
10th.
15th.
15th.
15th.

515.17 .

511.17 .

221.25 .

199.96 .

126.08 .

115.75 .

110.94 .

110.00 .

108.25.] (i.e. £7.4.4 out of a total of
£31. 3. 1 from 9 vills in the Ford-
ingbridge Hundred , Ellingham
vill paying £3.2.4).

96.37 .
83.62.
82.62 . ( See also PORTCHESTER
FOREIGN ).
75.19.
72.75.
68.25 .

67.87.
66.63.
65.62.
61.43.
58.19.
57.38.
56.63.
56.44.
55.94.
55.00. (See also ALTON EASTBROOK ).
54.75.
54.18.
53.56.



MILTON 3.10.8.
New Alresford 4.19.6.
Ramsdean 3.5.5.
Allington 3.5.3.
Oxenbourne 3.1. 0.
OWSLEBURY 2.17.10.
SOUTHWICK 2.17.10.
Clanfield 2.15. 0.
WEST BOARHUNT 2.14.11.
Ropley 213.4.
Eastney 2.13. 2.
Netley 2.11.10.
BOTLEY 2.11.9.
DURLEY 2.11. 8.
Portsea 2. 9.10.
Bordean 2.9.2
Farlington 2,.8.6.
PORTCHESTER FOREIGN 2.8.6.
RIPLINGTON 2.8 3.
FARRINGDON 2.5 1.
ALTON EASTBROOK 2.4.7.
Langrish 2.4.5.
EAST HOE 2.4.5.
STUBBINGTON 2.3.2.
WESTBURY 2.2.4.
BINSTED 3. 1.11.
HORTON HEATH 2.1.2.
Kingsley 3.1.6.
BISHOP'S WALTHAM 2.0.8.
COLEMORE & PRIOR'S DEAN 2. 0. 6.
Cheriton 1.19.11.
EAST TISTED 1.19. 3.
CURDRIDGE 1.19.1.
Hook 1.19. 0.
EASTLEIGH 1.17.10.

15th.  53.00.
10th. 49.75. ( See also Old Alresford ).
15th.  49.06.
15th. 48.94.
15th.  45.75.
15th.  43.38.
15th. 43.38.
15th.  41.25.
15th. 41.19.
15th.  40.00.
15th.  39.88.
15th. 38.88.
15th.  38.81.
15th.  38.75.
15th.  37.38.
15th.  36.88.
15th.  36.37.
15th. 36.37. (See also PORTCH'R WITHIN ).
15th.  36.19.
15th.  33.81.
15th. 33.44. ( See also ALTON [ main town]).
15th.  33.31.
15th. 33.31.
15th.  32.37.
16th. 31.75.
10th.  30.96.
15th.  30.87.
10th.  30.75.
15th.  30.50.
16th.  30.38.
15th. 29.94.
15th. 29.44.
15th.  29.31.
15th.  29.25.
16th.  28.38.
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Sheet
ALVERSTOKE
TWYFORD
Swanwick

Buriton

NORTON

North Baddesley
ASHTON
Petersfield
SHEDFIELD<<<<<
FLEXLAND ( Soberton )
WEST MEON
FUNTLEY

Fawley

DENMEAD

EAST MEON
HARTLEY MAUDITT
Bighton

BITTERNE
CHIDDEN
DROXFORD<<<<<
WEST WORLDHAM
EAST BOARHUNT
North FAREHAM
Drayton
CHAWTON

UPHAM

Bramshott

Old Alresford
Bishop's Sutton
BOARHUNT HERBELYN
Isington

ldsworth

Chilworth
KILMESTON

1.17.3. 15th.
1.17.2.  15th.
1.17.1.  15th.
1.16.0. 15th.
1.15.6.  15th.
1.15.6. 15th.
1.14.7. 15th.
1.14.0.  15th.
1.14. 0. 15th.
1.14. 0. 15th.
1.13. 6. 15th
1.13. 6. 15th.
1.13. 4. 156th.
1.13. 0. 15th.
1.12. 0. 15th.
1.12. 0. 15th.
1.11. 6. 15th.
1.11. 4. 15th.
1.11. 3. 15th.
1.11. 3. 15th.
1.11.0. 15th.
1.11.0. 15th.
1.10.10. 15th.
1.10.7 1/4. 15th.
1.10. 6. 15th.
1.10. 2. 15th.
1.10. 0. 15th.
1.9.9. 15th.
1.9.8. 15th.
1.9.51/2. 15th.
1.9. 2, 15th.
2.3.9. 10th.
1. 8. 8. 15th.
1.7. 3. 15th.
1.7.3. 15th.

27.94.
27.88.
27.81.

27.00.
26.25.
26.25.

25.93.
25.50.
25.50.
25.50.
25.13. (N.B. Now Ingoldfield Farm).
25.13.
25.00.
24.75.
24.00.
24.00.
23.63.
23.50.
23.44.
23.44.
23.25.
23.25.
23.13.
22.95. (See also FAREHAM ).
22.88.
22.63.
22.50.
22.31.
22.25. ( See also New Alresford ).
22.09.
21.88.
21.88.
21.50.
20.44.
20.44.



COOMBE 1. 7. 0.
Greatham 1.7.0.
Bramdean 1.5.91/2.
BURSLEDON ( part) 1.5.4.
East Worldham 1.5. 3.
CATISFIELD 1.4. 4.
PRALLINGWORTH 1.4.4.
HAMBLEDON 1. 3.1 3/4.
SWANMORE<<<<< 1.3.0.
West Tisted i.2.141 172
Sotherington 1. 2. 11.
Ludshott 1. 2.10.
Tichborne 1.2.8.
BURWELL 1. 2. 5.
LOMER 1.2.2.
Oakhanger 1.2. 2.
EXTON 1. 2. 0.
South Hay ( Alton ) 1.13.0.
Seiborne 1.1.2.
Broxhead 1.0. 6.
GLIDDEN 1. 0. 3 1/4.
Weston 1.0. 2,

CAMS ( Fareham ) -.19.10 1/4.

WALLINGTON = 19.4 1/2,
Wield - 19.1.
Easton -.19. 0.
CORHAMPTON - 18. 2.
CROCKERHILL -.17. 8 1/4.
MORESTEAD -.17. 6.
Wyck 1.5.10.
Holybourne 1.5. 6.
Beauworth -. 16. 6.
FAREHAM -.16.5 1/2.
Brownwich -.16. 3 1/2.
West Court 1.4.0.

156th.
15th.
15th.

15th.

15th.
15th.
15th.
156th.
15th.
15th.
15th.
15th.
156th.
15th.
15th.
15th.
15th.
10th.
15th.
15th.
15th.
15th.

15th.
15th.

15th.
156th.
15th.

15th.

15th.
10th.
10th.
15th.
156th.
15th.
10th.

20.25.
20.25.
19.24.

19.00.

18.94.
18.25.
18.25.
17.36.
17.25.
17.22.
17.19.
17.13.
17.00.
16.81.
16.63.
16.63.
16.50.
16.50.
15.88.
15.38.
15.20.

15.13.

14.89.
14.53.

14.31.
14.25.

13.63.

13.27.

13.13.
12.92,
12.75.
12.38.

12.34.
12.22,
12.00.

( See 4s.10d. below).

( Now BITTLES ).

( Near FAREHAM ) .

( Near Alton ).



Chiltiee -. 15. 6. 16th. 11.83.

Empshott -.15. 6. 15th. 11.63.

Avington -.13. 3. 15th. 9.94.

Hinton Ampner - 13. 2. i5th.  9.88.

Medstead - 12. 5. 15th.  9.31.

Boyatt -.12. 3. 15th.  9.19.

WIDLEY - 12. 2. 16th. 9.13.

Ovington - 11. 7. 15th.  8.68.

Will Hall - 11. 0. 15th.  8.25. ( In Alton Hundred ) .
GOSPORT -. 10. 8. 15th.  8.00.

Winnali -. 6.10. 15th. 5.13.

Chilcomb - 6.8, 15th.  4.88.

BURSLEDON ( part) - 4.10. 15th.  3.63. ( See aiso 1. 5. 4. above ).

END



